TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM619903

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
New Penn Financial, LLC		10/03/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NewRez LLC
Street Address:	1100 Virginia Drive, Suite 125
City:	Fort Washington
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19034
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5927751	NEWREZ

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6173109401

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (617) 439-2401 rsanft@nutter.com Email:

Mark Leonardo **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 155 Seaport Boulevard

Address Line 2: Seaport West

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark Leonardo
SIGNATURE:	/s/Mark Leonardo/
DATE SIGNED:	01/12/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=Change of Name NewRez LLC#page1.tif source=Change of Name NewRez LLC#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007200 FRAME: 0831 900590837



CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "NEW PENN FINANCIAL, LLC" TO "NEWREZ LLC", FILED THE NINTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2018, AT 4:57 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE SEVENTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2019.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE

AFORESAID LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, "NEWREZ LLC".



4336363 8100H SR# 20192872017

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

JATON VI BUSUA, BALTONY OF SEAS

Authentication: 202650751

Date: 04-16-19

TRADEMARK REEL: 007200 FRAME: 0832 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 04:57 PM 10/09/2018
FILED 04:57 PM 10/09/2018
SR 20187059692 - File Number 4336363

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

The Certificate of Formation of	f the limited liability company is hereby amended
s follows:	t the minica habitity company to hereby amended
NewRez LLC effective January	Financial, LLC's new legal name will be y 7, 2019.
:	
	e undersigned have executed this Certificate on

TRADEMARK REEL: 007200 FRAME: 0833

Print or Type

RECORDED: 01/12/2021